Apple Airport Express                  Apple File No. 1943
EUT: 802.11b/g Wireless LAN Access Point FCC ID: BCGA1084
Page 2 of 55
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1  Test Report Summary 3
2  EUT Description 4
3  Test Methodology 4
4  Facilities  and Accreditation 5

5.3 Test Equipment
The following test equipment was used
Description Manufacturer Model No. Identification
No.
Last
Cal
Next Cal
Spectrum Analyzer R&S ESIB 40 100105 Aug, 2003 Aug, 2004
Spectrum Analyzer R&S ESIB 26 1088.7490 Oct, 2003 Oct, 2004
Spectrum Analyzer HP 4404B US41441488 Aug 2003 Aug, 2004
Receiver R & S ESCS 30 1102.4500.30 Jan 2004 Jan 2005
Antenna Sunol JB1 A122302-1 Dec 2003 Dec 2004
Antenna Sunol JB1 A122302-2 Dec 2003 Dec 2004
Amplifier Amplifier Research AR Amp 16 Nov 2003 Nov 2004
Amplifier Amplifier Research AR Amp 17 Nov 2003 Nov 2004
Amplifier HP 8449 3008A00713 March, 2004 March 2005
Horn Antenna EMCO 3117 34197 March 2004 March 2009
Horn Antenna EMCO 3160-09 011269-0041264 Sept 2001 Sept 2005
Power Meter Boonton 4532 165201 May 2004 May 2005
Power Meter Sensor Boonton 57318 3890 May 2004 May 2005
Apple Airport Express                  Apple File No. 1943
EUT: 802.11b/g Wireless LAN Access Point FCC ID: BCGA1084
Page 7 of 55
6 Setup of Equipment Under Test
EUT Support Equipment
Peripheral Support Equipment
Description Manufacturer Model Serial Number FCC ID
Laptop Apple M8407 PT318199 DoC
Wireless G Adapter Linksys WPC54G BDH03839693 PKW-WPC54G-2
USB Printer Epson Stylus 41UX EFFY005769 DoC
Amplified Speakers Cyber Acoustics CA2014 E124946 DoC
I/O Cable List
Port Manufacturer Shielded? Ferrite? Length
AC Power Apple No No 1.8 meters
USB Copartner Yes No 1.5 meters
Ethernet CMG Yes No 2.2 meters
Audio Cyber Acoustics No No 1 Meter
Apple Airport Express                  Apple File No. 1943
EUT: 802.11b/g Wireless LAN Access Point FCC ID: BCGA1084
Page 8 of 55
EUT Operating Conditions
All of the equipment and cables were placed in the worst-case configuration to maximize the emissions during the
tests.  Grounding was established in accordance with the manufacturer’s requirements and conditions for the